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PARKLAND COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Financial Statement

For the Period Ending May 31, 2025

CURRENT MTH CURRENT FYTD PR YR MONTH PRIOR FYTD
INCOME
LOCAL FUNDING 0.00 903,637.98 0.00 820,172.04
INTEREST 6,185.56 74,827.81 6,709.88 72,424.78
FEES & CHARGES 576.00 8,173.20 378.00 6,144.40
CONTRIBUTIONS 942.00 65,969.02 6,368.32 63,366.46
LOST/DAMAGE COLLECTION 148.48 2,036.36 90.98 1,676.70
MEM/HONOR BOOK DONATION 50.00 370.00 0.00 1,370.00
MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OPERATING 7,902.04 1,055,014.37 13,547.18 965,154.38

OPER GRANTS (from pg. 2) 5,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

LOCAL FUNDS 12,902.04 1,070,014.37 13,547.18 967,154.38

STATE AID 0.00 169,900.99 0.00 169,900.99

TOTAL STATE AID 0.00 169,900.99 0.00 169,900.99

TOTAL OPERATING 12,902.04 1,239,915.36 13,547.18 1,137,055.37

OTHER INCOME (from pg. 2) 2,489.36 32,760.37 2,919.71 34,682.32

TOTAL INCOME $ 15,391.40 $ 1,272,675.73 16,466.89 1,171,737.69

EXPENSE
SALARIES & WAGES 53,704.87 638,292.67 51,349.66 607,029.48
PAYROLL TAXES & BENEFITS 6,893.06 75,981.92 6,068.89 70,032.11
MATERIALS (BOOKS, ETC.) 11,008.36 113,376.24 13,111.03 110,785.16
LIBRARY & OFFICE SUPPLIES 270.49 9,224.20 770.48 9,582.55
MAINTENANCE 3,943.08 37,871.91 2,771.01 27,509.35
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 3,166.31 46,074.40 2,389.03 21,560.36
POSTAGE 2,912.13 11,716.77 3,145.72 10,873.50
AUDIT, LEGAL FEES 1,022.50 12,406.99 187.34 10,529.66
ADV./PUB. REL./MEMBERSHIP 2,524.72 14,738.78 598.25 12,850.50
FURNITURE-FIXTURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSURANCE 0.00 13,867.99 0.00 16,097.56
UTILITIES 1,427.38 13,454.41 858.64 12,213.51
STORAGE & GENERAL MILEAGE 0.00 611.93 0.00 629.78
MEMBERSHIP DUES & CONF FEES 29.76 7,683.10 98.47 6,446.58
PROGRAMMING 1,430.72 23,664.30 2,927.11 19,921.01
MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOST/DAMAGED ITEM EXPENSE 423.22 1,385.97 15.99 882.67
MEM/HONOR BOOK FUND EXP 38.13 268.50 110.62 1,163.27

OPERATING 88,794.73 1,020,620.08 84,402.24 938,107.05

OPER GRANT EXP (from pg. 2) 1,670.59 14,316.54 280.00 720.00

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE 90,465.32 1,034,936.62 84,682.24 938,827.05

TOTAL BLDG EXPENSES (fr pg 2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,165.79

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 90,465.32 $ 1,034,936.62 84,682.24 958,992.84
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PARKLAND COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Financial Statement

For the Period Ending May 31, 2025
CURRENT MTH CURRENT FYTD PR YR MONTH PRIOR FYTD

INCOME - OPER GRANTS
IRONPIGS CHARITIES $ 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
PLA - ATT 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
SUSTAINING SUCCESS-FAM PLACE 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
DCED-EITC 2,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00

OPER GRANTS - TOTAL INCOME 5,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
RESERVE FUND INTEREST 2,489.36 30,260.37 2,919.71 32,182.32
OTHER INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTHER INCOME 2,489.36 32,760.37 2,919.71 34,682.32

EXPENSE - OPER GRANTS
IRONPIGS CHARITIES 0.00 1,130.00 280.00 720.00
EXCELLENT & EQUITABLE YS 831.67 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
PLA - ATT 152.38 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
SUSTAINING SUCCESS-FAM PLACE 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
DCED-EITC 686.54 686.54 0.00 0.00

OPER GRANTS - TOTAL EXPENSE 1,670.59 14,316.54 280.00 720.00

BUILDING EXPANSION
ARCHITECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENGINEER/INSPECTIONS/SITE WK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL GC - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLUMBING 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,885.00
MECHANICAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,102.00
ELECTRICAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PHONE SYSTEM/CABLING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INFO TECH/SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,435.94
FURNISHINGS/APPLIANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.00
INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEGAL & ACCOUNTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROF.SVS/ADV/PR/MARKETING 0.00 0.00 0.00 948.10
LANDSCAPE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 759.75
DISPOSAL/STORAGE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
RELOCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
REIMBURSEABLES/BANKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ESSENTIAL ONE-TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BLDG EXPAN EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,165.79

FUNDS
CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR

LONG TERM INSTRUMENTS 2,023,529.29 1,898,473.93
SHORT TERM INSTRUMENTS 19,510.38 23,122.78
OPERATING FUNDS 2,043,039.67 1,921,596.71

RESERVE FUND 710,923.06 677,635.08
CAPITAL FUNDS 47,689.02 46,913.06
TOTAL CAPITAL & RESERVE FUNDS 758,612.08 724,548.14

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT - NET
BUILDING 2,278,522.35 2,341,801.48
EQUIPMENT 128,885.66 170,879.81
COMPUTER 22,032.78 27,644.23
TOTAL NET PPE 2,429,440.79 2,540,325.52
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